
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 
Spot Check #1 – Crenshaw/LAX Transit Corridor Project - Contract C0988 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Change Order CO-00253.3 
Landscape Changes – Park Mesa 

 

Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved Not settled 

Change Order Executed 
 

March 11, 2021 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  

Using new delegated process 0 work days 

Estimate using former Board approval process 
Agenda for the upcoming May 2021 Board  

55 work days 

Cost of Change Order:  

Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $1,726,733 

Contractor’s proposed cost $5,711,786 

 Not To Exceed amount $2,000,000 

Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE Undetermined % 

Amount negotiated less than the Contractor’s proposal Undetermined  $ 

 

 

Spot Check #2 – Regional Connector Transit Project - Contract C0980 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Modification MOD-0188      
2nd/Hope Pedestrian Bridge - Construction 

  

Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved  November 10, 2020 

Modification Executed 
 

December 22, 2020 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  

Using new delegated process 30 work days 

Estimate using former Board approval process 
        Agenda for the January Board (no December Board) 

52 work days 

Cost of Change Order:  

Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $2,998,353 

Contractor’s proposed cost $3,142,506 

Negotiated amount $3,051,100 

Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 1.8% 

Amount negotiated under Contractor’s proposal $91,406 

 



 

ATTACHMENT A 

 
Spot Check #3 - Purple Line Extension Section 2 Transit Project - Contract C1120 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Modification MOD-0095      
Station and Bicycle Parking, Architectural Features Design and Construction 
Changes at Wilshire/Rodeo & Century City Constellation Stations 

  

Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved November 6, 2020 

Modification Executed 
 

January 7, 2021 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  

Using new delegated process 42 work days 

Estimate using former Board approval process 
        Agenda for the January Board (no December Board) 

53 work days 

Cost of Change Order:  

Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $513,374 

Contractor’s proposed cost $4,616,725 

Negotiated amount $1,540,404 

Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 200.1% 

Amount negotiated under Contractor’s proposal $3,076,321 

 

 

Spot Check#_4- Purple Line Extension Section 2 Transit Project - Contract C1120 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Modification - MOD-0100 
 Century City Constellation Main Entrance - Construction 

 

Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved  October 8, 2020 

Modification Executed 
 

February 4, 2021 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  

Using new delegated process 81 work days 

Estimate using former Board approval process 
        Agenda for the April Board  

138 work days 

Cost of Modification:  

Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $21,121,000 

Contractor’s proposed cost $32,776,271 

Negotiated amount $25,500,000 

Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 22.2% 

Amount negotiated under the Contractor’s proposal $7,276,271 
 


