
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 
Spot Check #1 – Crenshaw/LAX Transit Corridor Project - Contract C0988 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Modification MOD-0551 
Landscape Changes – Park Mesa  
 
Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved February 02, 2022 
Modification Executed 
 

March 04, 2022 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  
Using new delegated process 23 workdays 
Estimate using former Board approval process 
Agenda for the May Board 

37 workdays 

Cost of Change Order:  
Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $3,674,989 
Contractor’s proposed cost $5,711,786 
Negotiated amount $3,636,214 
Percentage of negotiated amount under ICE -1.1% 

Amount negotiated less than the Contractor’s proposal $2,075,572 

 

Spot Check #2 – Regional Connector Transit Corridor Project - Contract C0980 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Change Order MOD-0230  
Alameda Emergency Stair Exit (ES2) 
  
Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved December 23, 2021 
Modification Executed 
 

February 17, 2022 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  
Using new delegated process 37 workdays 
Estimate using former Board approval process 

        Agenda for the March Board 
61 workdays 

Cost of Change Order:  
Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $2,147,299 
Contractor’s proposed cost $2,818,207 
Negotiated amount $2,199,000 
Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 2.4% 
Amount negotiated less than the Contractor’s proposal $619,207 

 
 
 



 

ATTACHMENT A 

Spot Check #3 - Purple Line Extension Section 1 Transit Project - Contract C1045 

Change Order Detail 

Description of Modification MOD-0144 
Constructing La Cienega Station During Mining 
  
Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved October 15, 2021 
Modification Executed 
 

December 22, 2021 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  
Using new delegated process 47 workdays 
Estimate using former Board approval process 

        Agenda for the January Board 
70 workdays  

Cost of Change Order:  
Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) 14,059,279 
Contractor’s proposed cost 22,704,930 
Negotiated amount 15,879,565 
Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 13% 
Amount negotiated less than the Contractor’s proposal $6,825,365 

 

 

Spot Check#_4- Purple Line Extension Section 1 Transit Project - Contract C1045 
Change Order Detail 
Description of Modification – MOD-0147 
Vapor Extraction Street Restoration  
 
Change Order Dates:  

Scope of Work approved  December 07,2021 

Modification Executed 
 

February 01, 2022 

Elapsed Time for Executing Change Order:  
Using new delegated process 38 workdays 
Estimate using former Board approval process 

        Agenda for the March Board 
75 workdays  

Cost of Modification:  
Metro independent cost estimate (ICE) $823,462 
Contractor’s proposed cost $1,253,078 
Negotiated amount $1,087,452 
Percentage of negotiated amount over ICE 32% 
Amount negotiated under the Contractor’s proposal $165,626 

 


